book 73 page 454 dated 1840-07-25

Benjamin & Ellen Holmes

release, quitclaim
to John A McKown
$2000

109.33 acres in Town of New Scotland

beginning on the east side of the Normanskill at a stake in the center of a creek called and known as the
Omies Land Kill where it empties into the said Normanskill and runs thence

>N7120'E 47.40ch
mile line

>S oW 18.25¢ch
>N 60W 5.54ch
>S210E 18.68ch
>N 89W 30.72ch
>S40 30'W  6.47ch
LaGrange (deceased)
>N 5515'W 13.40ch

3,128.4

1,204.5
365.64
1,232.88
2,027.52
427.02

884.4

to a white ash saplin, corner in an old line called the half
along the half mile line to a corner in same

crossing a road to a stake

along the line of Adam Holidays farm to a stake

along Adam Holidays farm to the farm of the heirs of Isaac

to the Normanskill

> along the Normanskill as it winds and turns to the place of beginning

recorded 1842-02-12



