book 73 page 454 dated 1840-07-25 Benjamin & Ellen Holmes release, quitclaim to John A McKown \$2000 109.33 acres in Town of New Scotland

beginning on the east side of the Normanskill at a stake in the center of a creek called and known as the Omies Land Kill where it empties into the said Normanskill and runs thence

>N 71 20'E	47.40ch	3,128.4	to a white ash saplin, corner in an old line called the half
mile line			
> S 9W	18.25ch	1,204.5	along the half mile line to a corner in same
> N 60W	5.54ch	365.64	
> S 2 10'E	18.68ch	1,232.88	crossing a road to a stake
> N 89W	30.72ch	2,027.52	along the line of Adam Holidays farm to a stake
> S40 30'W	6.47ch	427.02	along Adam Holidays farm to the farm of the heirs of Isaac
LaGrange (deceased)			
> N 55 15'W	13.40ch	884.4	to the Normanskill
> along the Normanskill as it winds and turns to the place of beginning			

recorded 1842-02-12